Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Foundstone, Inc. 27201 Puerto Real, #400 Mission Viejo, California 92691 □: Individual(s) □: Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McAfee, Inc. Internal Address: 3965 Freedom Circle	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95054 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐; Limited Partnership	
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: ☐ 3 ☐ 5	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/085,226 (Respectively) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,776,824 (Respectively) tached □; Yes □; No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Zilka-Kotab, PC Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 721120 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1T008)	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95172	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Kevin J. Zilka 3/17/05		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages poliding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		

Mail documents to be accorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioned of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0224 05 03:44p SVIPG 408 971 4660 p.4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FOUNDSTONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 27201 Puerta Real, #400, Mission Viejo, CA 92691 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the marks listed on Schedule I hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MCAFEE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks including any governmental registrations (or applications thereof) throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and, in the case of any trademark registrations, or applications therefor, made or filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date set forth below.

Date 3(7/05

Kent H. Roberts President

FOUNDSTONE, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0225 05 03:44p SVIPG 408 971 4660 p.5

SCHEDULE I

MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registered/Unregistered/ Registration Pending	U.S. Reg. No.
Fuzion Security	Registered	78085226
Business Risk Management Suite	Unregistered	-
Enterprise Security Planner	Unregistered	-
Business Continuity/Disaster Recovery Planner	Unregistered	-
Compliance Standards Planner	Unregistered	-
Web Assessment Center	Unregistered	-
WAC	Unregistered	-
Risk Assessment Console	Unregistered	-
RAC	Unregistered	-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0226_____

RECORDED: 03/17/2005